SECTION IVB

ı

courtsindia.

.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.co

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 416/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in RSA No. 4931/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMPAT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{D}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{E}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}$ 

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of dispossession if possession is not already delivered.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master