SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3361/2010

SAMPAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Notice is awaited. issued to respondent Nos. 3, 8 to 14 is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice by registered post. Permitted. Take steps against within three weeks. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. Issue fresh notice thereafter Await return of notice. Remaining served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. List the matter on 13.9.2010.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com