SECTION IVB REGISTRAR COURT.2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3361/2010

SAMPAT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Servi Service of notice on respondent No. 3 is still awaited. Counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks time for taking fresh steps by registered post, acknowledgment due. Granted. Issue fresh notice. of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed Filing with. Await return of notice. List the matter on 25.2.2011.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar