SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4710 OF 2011

SAMPAT

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case.

Counsel for the Respondents makes a statement that the respondent does not want to file statement of case, same is recorded.

(GEETA AHUJA)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER