www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4710/2011

SAMPAT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 03/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 16th May, 2015.

> (Sapna Bisht) Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.08.04 16:33:15 IST Reason: